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A RE: RE: Your letter dated 10/03/2020 I Office of Adam Bandt MP 

Hook, Harry (A. Bandt, MP) <
4.  Fr; ! ! ; C 1 1: 6 AM 

To: 

Dear Jacqueline, 

I< 

Thank you for contacting Adam Bandt MP with your letter and documents dated 10/03/20. My 
name is Harry and I am responding on Adam's behalf. 

I am sorry that you are experiencing hardship and feel that your  safety is at risk from targeting. I 
would advise you to  contact the police if you feel there is an imminent threat to your safety or the 
safety of others. Further, I commend you foPteeking solutions to some of the biggest problems 
facing us today, such as housing, infection control and waste management and wish you the best 
with those endeavours. 

I regret to inform you that as a federal MP, Adam cannot intervene in legal matters, nor 
investigate cases such as yours:.

Thank you for writing to Adam, and please don't hesitate to contact us again in future with any 
other queries or concerns. 

Best wishes, 

Harry 

Harry Hook 
Office of Adam Bandt MP 
Leader of the Australian Greens and Federal Member for Melbourne 
GF1, 296 Brunswick Street, Fitzroy VIC 3065 
EO P 

Sign up for regular updates at 

I respectfully acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of the country on which I work. the 
Wurundjeri people of the Kerlin nation. I recognise that sovereignty was never ceded and pay my 
respects to Elders past. present and emerging 
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4) Australia Post 

Our ref: 2000388 

..44 28 April 2020 4. 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

I write with reference to your letter dated 11 March 2020 to Australia Post's Group Chief 
Executive Officer and Managing Director, Christine Holgate, regarding your requests for 
security measures. I have been asked to review and respond to the matter on Ms Holgate's 
behalf. 

From the outset, I appreciate you taking the time to write with your request, and I can provide 
genuine assurance that our networks and facilities operate well-established security 
processes and procedures designed to safeguard items in transit. 

Regarding increased security measures for sending and receiving of mail, unfortunately 
Australia Post is unable to implement the suggestions you have provided. While we do not 
have the capability, infrastructure, or dedicated personnel to design a restricted access 
scenario as you have suggested, Australia Post has existing transparent sending options. 

Where there is need for transit and delivery visibility, we recommend the use of trackable 
products such as Registered Post, Express Post, or the new Domestic Letter with Tracking. If 
it assists, Delivery Confirmation and Person-to-person delivery can be added to some 
Registered Post articles. Full details on these products are available on our website. 

While you can monitor a tracked items progress on our website, our Customer Contact 
Centre are also happy to assist with enquiries, and they can be reached by callingMor 
via the online options on our website. 

-4.  Thank you for taking the time to bring this matter to the attention of our Group Chief
Executive Officer Officer and Managing Director. I trust the above information is of assistance. 

Yours gincerely 

Liaison 

Australia Post E:I 
GPO Box 1777 MELBOURNE VIC 3001 W: 
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• Gordon Legal Reporting - Website reporting - Reported on law firm website 

1/6/2020 - Received a phone call from Nick claiming employee of Gordon Legal law firm 
Informed that i would receive a call back to discuss the reported issues and of being a 
potential client for representation 

1/6/2020 - Received call back from Emma Walters (name displayed on my phone as the / 
phone number) claiming to be an employee of Gordon Legal law firm - Ashley - Informed 
me that Gordon Legal could not assist me in the d that i should contact the 
Victorian Law Institute for advice and assistance- - provided an email 
address for me to send you evidence, i had said in the privacy of my own home that i was 
ring to oet an email address to send von idence 

- informed you of this contact and name on 
your website 1/6/2020 
I researched your website for the name of Emma Walters resulting in a no result found on 
your website - i researched the internet for the name Emma Walters - resulted in electoral 
officer of Victoria 

2/6/2020 - Received an email from Angelica Nippard at 7.15am claiming to be a lawyer of 
your law firm - claimed that your law firm could not assist me and that i should contact the 
Victorian law Institute on the same number as instructed previously - I researched your 
website for this name which resulted in no results found - i reported this contact on your 
website 

2/6/2020 - Left voice message to your law firm - Received a phone call from Kirst 
Greggal claiming to be a criminal lawyer of your law firm (phone number -
Informed me that your law firm does not represent victims but rather individuals who have 
been charged and therefore could not assist me - I questioned the class 4 litigation 
against the government that you are currently involved in - claimed you do not represent 
sole individuals/ victims - when i questioned that your firm does represent victims which is 
the sole purpose of your law firm as stated on the website she replied i don't even know 
what is on the website and she will have to check that out - She claimed that Emma 
Walters was an old employee / her assistant and Ashley who had contacted me 
previously was her new assistant and she did not know why Emma Walters name was 
still displayed in the phone number - she advised me once again to contact the Victorian 
Law Institute for assistance and provided the same number - i could hear her taking notes 
on a computer while i was speaking to her - she asked the events that had taken place / i 
gave her a brief description and also asked what the losses where that i had suffered / i 
gave her a brief description - she mentioned the Mental Health Act - I researched your 
website for this name which resulted in a no results found - i reported this contact on your 
website 

6/6/2020 - Report on website - Information of illegal activity and connections 
Roger Kirchner - Director of Port Pine Hospital - SA Health - Denied funding of Medical 
business Plan 
In my possession - Letter of involvement of having possession of my Medical Business 
Plan for review for funding 
Details of letter of involvement - Executive secretary - Salvemini (maiden name at the 
time of review) 
Connection - Illegal representation/ illegally obtained falsified medical records / illegal 
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Please provide further details 

Could you please contact me regarding my • 
previous messages and a skype appointment 
With Peter Gordon. Thank you 

Kind Regsrds 
acqueline Pearce 
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